

বাংলাদেশ পর্যটন করপোরেশন BANGLADESH TOURISM CORPORATION

83-88, Bir Uttam A. K. Khandakar Road, Mohakhali C/A, Dhaka-1212. Tel: +88 02 8833229 Fax: +880-2-8833900, e-mail: info@parjatan.gov.bd, URL: www.parjatan.gov.bd



No.00.032.025.20.04.003.2008(1)/1382

Date:)7October 2018

By order of the Management

 $17 \cdot 10 \cdot 18$ (S. M. Humayun Kabir Sarkar)

General Manager (Admin & Finance)

Office Order

The undersigned is directed to convey the sanction to the following employees of Bangladesh Parjatan Corporation (Bangladesh Tourism Corporation) to attend "Food Festival" Istanbul, Turkey organized by Consulate General of Bangladesh in Turkey from 31 October 2018 to 09 November 2018 excluding transit period under the following terms and conditions:

S/No.	Name & Designation
1.	Mr. Md. Ahsan Habib Biplob, Head Cook, Hotel Abakash, Bangladesh Parjatan Corporation, Dhaka.
2.	Mr. Mir Md. Shahidul Alam, Head Cook, Hotel Abakash, Bangladesh Parjatan Corporation, Dhaka.

(1) They will start for Istanbul on a convenient day near to 31 October, 2018 ;

- (2) While attending the Program they will be treated as on duty.
- (3) They will draw their pay and allowances in local currency. No part of it shall be paid in foreign currency;
- (4) All the expenses of the said Program will be borne by the Consulate General Istanbul, Turkey.
- (5) They will not be allowed to stay abroad more than the approved period;
- (6) After attending the Program they will have to submit a report to the BPC authority.
- 2. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to: (Not According to Seniority).

- (1) Director General, Directorate of Immigration and Passport, Sher-E-Bangla Nagor, Dhaka.
- (2) Controller of Foreign Exchange, Bangladesh Bank, Dhaka.
- (3) Consular and Visa Section, Embassy of Turkey, House No: 7, Road No: 2, Baridhara, Dhaka 1212.
- (4) General Manager, Hotel Abakash, Bangladesh Parjatan Corporation, Dhaka.
- (5) Manager (F&A), Bangladesh Parjatan Corporation, Dhaka.
- (6) Manager, (ICT), Bangladesh Parjatan Corporation, Dhaka-for publishing on the website.
- (7) Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- (8) PS to Chairman, Bangladesh Parjatan Corporation, Dhaka.
- (9) PA to Director (Finance/ Planning/ Commercial/), Bangladesh Parjatan Corporation, Dhaka

HELPLINE : 13803

- (10)Mr. Md. Ahsan Habib Biplob, Head Cook, Hotel Abakash, Bamgladesh Parjatan Corporation, Dhaka.
- (11)Mr. Mir Md. Shahidul Alam, Head Cook, Hotel Abakash, Bangladesh Parjatan Corporation, Dhaka.